Quarterly Report: July 1 - September 30, 2019

WATER PROJECTS COMPLETED

SUMMARY STATISTICS:
Projects Completed Number of Districts
Rainwater Catchment 12 5
Borehole Rehabilitation 1 2
Total 23 5
*In total, 76 water filters were distributed during this period
1. TANKS
Project# Facility Name District
548 St. Mary's Junior School, Namayamba LC1 Luwero
547 Kapalaga Primary School, Masinga LC1 Luwero
545 Bajjabegonza Mixed Day and Boarding Primary School, Miyira LC1 Masaka
544 Muwangi Muslim Primary School, Muwangi LC1 Masaka
543 Marion Junior School, Gala Naya LC1 Wakiso
539 Muyenje C/U Primary School, Muyenje LC1 Kiboga
538 Namutamba PTC, Kiwanda-Namutamba LC1 Mubende
536 Step by Step Junior School, Nampunge LC1 Wakiso
534 Standard Page Parents Primary School, Kanseka LC1 Luwero
533 Calvary Cross Junior School, Ngalonkalu LC1 Luwero
530 New Jerusalem Church of Christ, Sanda LC1 Wakiso

* No. of Filters Given

4

Filters w/ Install

48

48

* Filters: for facilities with two tank installations, filters distributed are indicated for only one of the two tanks

2. BOREHOLES

Project #
555
554
553
551
550
546
542
541
540
537

535

Facility Name

Community Borehole

Kigoogwa Mixed High School, Kiganzi LC1
Community Borehole

Glory Primary School, Kalagala Town LC1
Community Borehole

Gombe Community Polytechnic School, Ssenga Migadde LC1
Community Borehole

Gayaza C/U Primary School, Gayaza A LC1.
Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

LC1

Kasozi

Kigoogwa - Kiganzi

Kiteredde

Kalagala Town

Kyampisi
Senga
Kayindu A
Gayaza A
Nkuluze
Bukemba

Kikoko Cell

District

Wakiso

Wakiso

Wakiso

Luwero

Luwero

Wakiso

Luwero

Wakiso

Luwero

Wakiso

Wakiso

Population Served
2,388
4,498

6,886

# of People Serving
152
256
275
92
114
249
261
169
554
156

50

# of People Serving
430
200
500
350
500
500
300
818
500
300

100



3. FILTERS

We gave out an additional 28 filters

Filter Distribution NOT Captured in mWater Surveys

Site Name Number of Filters Distributed Number of People Serving
Mende Household Filter Distribution 18 100
OurGanda - Bundibugyo 10

Filters Distribution Captured in mWater Surveys

Project #1 Project#2 Facility Name District Number of Filters # of People Serving
548 St. Mary's Junior School, Namayamba LC1 Luwero 4 152

547 Kapalaga Primary School, Masinga LC1 Luwero 4 256

545 Bajjabegonza Mixed Day and Boarding Primary School, Miyira LC1 Masaka 4 275

544 Muwangi Muslim Primary School, Muwangi LC1 Masaka 4 92

543 Marion Junior School, Gala Naya LC1 Wakiso 4 114

539 Muyenje C/U Primary School, Muyenje LC1 Kiboga 4 249

538 Namutamba PTC, Kiwanda-Namutamba LC1 Mubende 4 261

536 Step by Step Junior School, Nampunge LC1 Wakiso 4 169

534 Standard Page Parents Primary School, Kanseka LC1 Luwero 4 554

533 Calvary Cross Junior School, Ngalonkalu LC1 Luwero 4 156





