# Quarterly Report: July 1 - September 30, 2019

# WATER PROJECTS COMPLETED

# SUMMARY STATISTICS:

	Projects Completed	Number of Districts	Filters w/ Install	Population Served
Rainwater Catchment	12	5	48	2,388
Borehole Rehabilitation	11	2		4,498
Total	23	5	48	6,886

<sup>\*</sup> In total, **76 water filters** were distributed during this period

#### 1. TANKS

Project #	Facility Name	District	* No. of Filters Given	# of People Serving
548	St. Mary's Junior School, Namayamba LC1	Luwero	4	152
547	Kapalaga Primary School, Masinga LC1	Luwero	4	256
545	Bajjabegonza Mixed Day and Boarding Primary School, Miyira LC1	Masaka	4	275
544	Muwangi Muslim Primary School, Muwangi LC1	Masaka	4	92
543	Marion Junior School, Gala Naya LC1	Wakiso	4	114
539	Muyenje C/U Primary School, Muyenje LC1	Kiboga	4	249
538	Namutamba PTC, Kiwanda-Namutamba LC1	Mubende	4	261
536	Step by Step Junior School, Nampunge LC1	Wakiso	4	169
534	Standard Page Parents Primary School, Kanseka LC1	Luwero	4	554
533	Calvary Cross Junior School, Ngalonkalu LC1	Luwero	4	156
530	New Jerusalem Church of Christ, Sanda LC1	Wakiso	4	50

<sup>\*</sup> Filters: for facilities with two tank installations, filters distributed are indicated for only one of the two tanks

### 2. BOREHOLES

Project #	Facility Name	LC1	District	# of People Serving
555	Community Borehole	Kasozi	Wakiso	430
554	Kigoogwa Mixed High School, Kiganzi LC1	Kigoogwa - Kiganzi	Wakiso	200
553	Community Borehole	Kiteredde	Wakiso	500
551	Glory Primary School, Kalagala Town LC1	Kalagala Town	Luwero	350
550	Community Borehole	Kyampisi	Luwero	500
546	Gombe Community Polytechnic School, Ssenga Migadde LC1	Senga	Wakiso	500
542	Community Borehole	Kayindu A	Luwero	300
541	Gayaza C/U Primary School, Gayaza A LC1.	Gayaza A	Wakiso	818
540	Community Borehole	Nkuluze	Luwero	500
537	Community Borehole	Bukemba	Wakiso	300
535	Community Borehole	Kikoko Cell	Wakiso	100

# 3. FILTERS

We gave out an additional 28 filters

#### Filter Distribution NOT Captured in mWater Surveys

Site Name	Number of Filters Distributed	Number of People Serving	
Mende Household Filter Distribution	18	100	
OurGanda - Bundibugyo	10		

# Filters Distribution Captured in mWater Surveys

Project #1 Project #	2 Facility Name	District	Number of Filters	# of People Serving
548	St. Mary's Junior School, Namayamba LC1	Luwero	4	152
547	Kapalaga Primary School, Masinga LC1	Luwero	4	256
545	Bajjabegonza Mixed Day and Boarding Primary School, Miyira LC1	Masaka	4	275
544	Muwangi Muslim Primary School, Muwangi LC1	Masaka	4	92
543	Marion Junior School, Gala Naya LC1	Wakiso	4	114
539	Muyenje C/U Primary School, Muyenje LC1	Kiboga	4	249
538	Namutamba PTC, Kiwanda-Namutamba LC1	Mubende	4	261
536	Step by Step Junior School, Nampunge LC1	Wakiso	4	169
534	Standard Page Parents Primary School, Kanseka LC1	Luwero	4	554
533	Calvary Cross Junior School, Ngalonkalu LC1	Luwero	4	156